

ACCESSIBILITY CRITERIA FORM

IN ORDER TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR THE CITY OF COLLEGE STATION'S WRECKER ROTATION LIST, YOUR PROPERTY MUST MEET OR EXCEED THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA AS REQUIRED BY THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990.

1. ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE:

At least one accessible route from the boundary of the property shall be provided from the accessible parking and public streets or sidewalks to the accessible building entrance. **[The accessible route shall, to the maximum extent feasible, be the same route utilized by the general public.]** 28 C.F.R. pt. 36, app. A §4.3.2(1). The minimum width of the accessible route shall be 36 inches, except at doors, 28 F.F.R. pt 36, app. A §4.3.3. Doorways should have a minimum clear opening space of 32 inches with the door open 90 degrees, measured between the face of the door and the opposite stop. 28 C.F.R. pt. 36, app A §4.13.5, figures 24 (a-d). Door hardware shall not require tight grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist, and shall be operable with one hand. 28 C.F.R. pt. 36, app. A §4.13.9.

Ground and floor surfaces along accessible routes and in accessible rooms, including floors, walks, ramps, stairs, and curb ramps, shall be stable, firm, and slip-resistant. 28 C.F.R. pt. 36, app. A §4.5.1.

If a particular entrance is not accessible, appropriate signage indicating the location of the nearest accessible entrance(s) shall be installed at or near the accessible entrance, such that a person with a disability will not be required to retrace the approach route from the inaccessible entrance. 28 C.F.R. pt. 36, app. A §4.1.6(1)(h).

2. ACCESS TO GOODS AND SERVICES:

If there is no accessible entrance to the building that meets the criteria notes above, the company should provide the identical services to persons with disabilities in an alternate, accessible location on-site. The alternate, accessible site should be on an accessible route (at least 36 inches wide) 28 C.F.R. pt. 36, app. A §4.3.3., located under a covered structure; and the alternate location should be accessible without assistance from a third party or company employee.

For the transaction of goods and services, a portion of the main counter a minimum of 36 inches in length shall be provided with a maximum height of 36 inches; 28 C.F.R. pt. 36, app. A §7.2(2)(i); or an auxiliary counter with a maximum height of 36 inches in close proximity to the main counter shall be provided; 28 C.F.R. pt. 36, app. A §7.2(2)(ii).

3. DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE PARKING:

Depending upon the total number of parking spaces available in your lot, a minimum number must be designated accessible spaces. [Please reference chart below.] Accessible parking spaces should be at least 96 inches wide with access aisles at least 60 inches wide and be located on the shortest accessible route of travel from adjacent parking to an accessible entrance. 28 C.F.R. pt. 36, app. A §§ 4.6.3 and 4.6.2, respectively. Parking spaces and access aisles shall be level with surface slopes not exceeding 1:50 (2%) in all directions. 28 C.F.R. pt. 36, app. A § 4.6.3. Accessible parking spaces shall be designated as reserved by a sign showing the symbol of accessibility. Such signs shall be located so they cannot be obscured by a vehicle parked in the space. 28 C.F.R. pt. 36, app. A §§ 4.6.4. Van accessible spaces shall have access aisles that are at least 96 inches wide and shall have a "van-accessible" sign mounted below the symbol of accessibility. 28 C.F.R. pt. 36, app. A § 4.1.2.(5)(b).

Total	Accessible Spaces	Van Accessible Spaces
1 to 25	1 space	1 space
26 to 50	2 spaces	1 space
51 to 75	3 spaces	1 space
76 to 100	4 spaces	1 space

28 C.F.R. pt. 36, app. A §§ 4.1.2(5)(a).

4. ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS

If restrooms are provided for public use, at least one restroom shall be accessible to persons with disabilities and provide adequate maneuvering space for a person using a wheelchair. [The height of the toilet shall be 17 to 19 inches measured to the top of the toilet seat, grab bars must be provided behind the toilet at least 36 inches long and on the side wall nearest the toilet at least 42 inches long and between 33 and 36 inches high. 28 C.F.R. pt. 36, app. A §§ 4.16.3 and 4.16.4 Fig. 29, respectively. The sink shall be mounted with the rim or counter surface no higher than 34 inches above the finish floor and shall provide a clearance of at least 29 inches above the finish floor to the bottom of the apron. 28 C.F.R. pt. 36, app. A § 4.19.2. Hot water and drain pipes under sinks shall be insulated, and faucets shall not require tight grasping, pinching, or twisting of the write to operate. 28 C.F.R. pt. 36, app. A §§ 4.19.4 and 4.19.5, respectively.]

I certify that my company meets or exceeds the criteria listed above, pursuant to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. **[If your facility does not meet or exceed the criteria noted above, it will not be eligible for inclusion in the City’s wrecker rotation list.]**

Signature: _____ Title: _____

Printed Name of designated individual: _____

Name of Company: _____

Address: _____

Phone: _____ Fax: _____

****NOTE:** The eligibility criteria listed above is cited in accordance with the Standards for Accessible Design, Appendix A, 28 C.F.R. Park 36. A copy of the Standards for Accessible Design will be provided by the City of College Station, upon request, for specific details regarding accessibility.